

ITEM NO.77

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 19450-19451/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in SAS No.26274/2011,CA No.236/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAYSING MARUTI SHELKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIRA ASHOK SHELKE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|